Attachment #1 

Vendor Contract #0000000144, Change Order #3, effective 7/01/2007

9/15/1999 Through 6/30/2012

Western Peterbilt Truck Co. Inc.

3707 Airport WAY S

Seattle, WA  98134-2216

TEL:  206-624-7383

FAX:  206-340-0416


 FOR USE BY FLEETS & FACILITIES DEPT. , SEATTLE PUBLIC UTILITIES & SEATTLE CITY LIGHT ONLY
PARTS & SERVICES FOR PETERBILT TRUCKS 
Labor Rates: 
Straight Time: $99.75/Hr (Monday - Friday, 7:30 AM – Midnight, and 

Saturday- 7:00 AM -5:30 PM)
Road Call:      
$105.00/Hr
A/C & Engine Work:$105.00/Hr.

Work request orders: 
Major repair(s), inclusive of garage, body shop and/or frame work, on City vehicles exceeding $5,000.00 per repair, to be documented as follows:

Fleets & Facilities Department , Seattle Public Utilities or Seattle City Light will provide a written full description of the scope of work to be quoted.  Vendor will submit a written estimate of all repairs to be provided.  All estimates shall be approved by FFD, SPU or SCL prior to the commencement of work.

Vendor Contacts:

Tom Tsukishima- Service Manager-206-624-5099 or ttsukishima@westernpeterbilt.com 

David Warren- Director of Service- 206-624-7383 or dwarren@westernpeterbilt.com 

Authorized City personnel to place service and part orders: 

Fleets & Facilities Dept:

1. Matheau (Matt) Rathke-206-684-0140 or matt.rathke@seattle.gov 

2. Ernie Baker-206-684-0141 or ernie.baker@seattle.gov 

3. Rick Haggard-206-233-2785 or rick.haggard@seattle.gov 

4. Sam Houghtaling-206-684-0138 or sam.houghtaling@seattle.gov 

Seattle Public Utilities:

1. Frank Jacobson -206-386-1843 or frank.jacobson@seattle.gov 

2. Ron Kahler-206-684-0196 or ron.kahler@seattle.gov 

Seattle City Light:

1.
Jim Strom-206-386-1711 or jim.strom@seattle.gov 

2. 
Mike Morrison-206-386-1709 or mike.morrison@seattle.gov 

Warranty:  90 days

Delivery of Repairs:  To be delivered and picked up by City personnel.

Invoicing Instructions:

Vendor shall invoice with City requestor’s full name, department/shop assignment, nature of job attention to the Accounts Payable department.  
Payment Terms: 
Net 30
Insurance Requirements: Continuation of this contract is contingent upon maintenance of Garagekeeper's Insurance as described by CGL Insurance Form.
PARTS LISTS:

Items not listed below will be priced at Fleet Net.

	MANUFACTURER
	STOCK CLASS
	DISCOUNT TO OFF 
CURRENT
MANUFACTURER’S PRICE LIST 

	Meritor
	010
	45% off list

	Eaton
	011
	44% off list

	Hendrickson
	012
	25% off list

	Clark
	014
	42% off list

	BendixWestinghouse
	110
	30% off list

	Bettz
	113
	-21% off list

	MANUFACTURER
	STOCK CLASS
	DISCOUNT TO OFF 
CURRENT
MANUFACTURER’S PRICE LIST 

	Dana-Clutch
	148
	-39% off list

	Dana Driveline
	149
	-50% off list

	Dana Transmission Parts
	150
	-36% off list

	Fuller
	151
	-36% off list

	Fleetguard or Donaldson Filter
	
	-37% off list


Vendor Contacts: 
Parts Store: 

Phone: 206-957-4166

Fax: 206-587-3754

Brenda Celski- Assistant Parts Manager- 206-624-1564 Ext. 2266

Gary Mayhew- District Parts Manager- (Seattle, Tacoma, Marysville) 206-624-1564 Ext, 2267

Warranty:     
90 Days 

Parts:        
FOB Point of shipment

Freight:      
Prepaid and allowed
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